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COMMISSION DECISION 

of 

instructing the Central Administrator of the Community Independent Transaction Log 
to enter corrections to the National Allocation Plan table of Romania into the 

Community Independent Transaction Log 

THE COMMISSION OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES, 

Having regard to the Treaty establishing the European Community, 

Having regard to Commission Regulation (EC) No 2216/2004 of 21 December for a 
standardised and secured system of registries pursuant to Directive 2003/87/EC of the 
European Parliament and of the Council and Decision No 280/2004/EC of the European 
Parliament and of the Council1, and in particular Article 44 (2) second sentence thereof, 

Whereas: 

(1) Romania notified by letter dated 27 November 2008 its allocation decision for the 
2008-2012 period taken under Article 11 of Directive 2003/87/EC and its national 
allocation plan table for the 2008-2012 period drawn up on the basis of Article 44 (1) 
of Commission Regulation (EC) No 2216/2004, and the Commission, by its Decision 
of 17 December 20082, has instructed the Central Administrator of the Community 
Independent Transaction Log to enter the National Allocation Plan table of Romania 
into the Community Independent Transaction Log, 

(2) Romania notified corrections to be introduced in its national allocation plan table due 
to the application of Romania's new entrants' provisions by letter dated and registered 
on 12 June 2009, and the Commission finds that the corrections notified are in 
accordance with the methodologies set out in the national allocation plan of Romania, 
as revised, without objections from the Commission, on the basis of Commission 
Decision of 26 October 20073, and respects the total quantity permitted by this 
Decision, 

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS: 

Article 1 

The Commission instructs the Central Administrator of the Community Independent 
Transaction Log to enter the corrections to the National Allocation Plan table of Romania into 
the Community Independent Transaction Log in accordance with the initialisation procedures 
set out in Annex XIV of Commission Regulation No 2216/2004. 

OJL 386, 29.12.2004, p. 1. 
C (2008) 8925 final 
C (2007) 5253 
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Article 2 

The corrections to the National Allocation Plan table of Romania are represented in the 
Annex. 

Done at Brussels, 

For the Commission 
Karl Falkenberg 
Director General with responsibility for 

Environment 

EN EN 





Annex 

Corrrections to the National Allocation Plan table of the Romanian for the 2008 - 2012 period (second correction) 

1. Corrections of allocations: 

1.1 The lines: 

22 

63 

74 

106 

171 

179 

187 

193 

204 

RO-08-7-2008 

RO-01-15-
2008 
RO-08-6-2008 
RO-08-12-
2008 
RO-03-11-
2008 
RO-03-27-
2008 
RO-06-1-2008 
RO-03-35-
2008 
RO-07-19-

RO-104 

RO-80 

RO-74 

RO-2 

RO-133 

RO-181 

RO-121 

RO-193 

RO-186 

SC Electrocentrala 
Bucuresti SA 

SC Chimcomplex SA 
Borzesti 
SC GET GRIVITA SRL 
United Romanian 
Breweries Bereprod SRL 
SC Holcim (Romania) 
SA 
SC Saint Gobain Glass 
Romania SRL 
SC Euro Caramida SA 
SC Soceram SA 
Bucuresti 
SC Siceram SA 

SC Electrocentrale Bucuresti 
SA SE Bucuresti - GET 
Bucuresti Vest 
SC Chimcomplex SA Borzesti 
Instalatii de ardere 
SC GET GRIVITA SRL 
United Romanian Breweries 

Bereprod SRL 
SC Holcim (Romania) SA-
Ciment Campulung 
SC Saint Gobain Glass 
Romania SRL 
SC Euro Caramida SA 
SC Soceram SA Bucuresti-
Sucursala Doicesti 
SC Siceram SA 

Bucuresti 

Onesti 

Bucuresti 

Pantelimon 

Valea Mare 
Pravat 

Calarasi 

Biharia 

Doicesti 

Sighisoara 

618.663 

35.856 

44.809 

6.168 

704.017 

124.883 

4.811 

10.360 

21.342 

618.663 

35.856 

44.809 

6.168 

704.017 

124.883 

4.810 

10.360 

21.342 

618.663 

35.855 

44.809 

6.168 

704.017 

124.883 

4.810 

10.360 

21.341 

618.663 

35.855 

44.809 

6.168 

704.017 

124.883 

4.810 

10.360 

21.341 

618.663 

35.855 

44.809 

6.167 

704.017 

124.883 

4.810 

10.360 

21.341 

3.093.315 

179.277 

224.045 

30.839 

3.520.085 

624.415 

24.051 

51.800 

106.707 

are replaced by the following: 

22 

63 

74 

RO-08-7-2008 

RO-01-15-
2008 

RO-08-6-2008 

RO-104 

RO-80 

RO-74 

&C Electrocentrala 
Bucuresti SA 

SC Chimcomplex SA 
Borzesti 

SC GET GRIVITA SRL 

SC Electrocentrale Bucuresti 
SA SE Bucuresti - GET 
Bucuresti Vest 

SC Chimcomplex SA Borzesti 
Instalatii de ardere 

SC GET GRIVITA SRL 

Bucuresti 

Onesti 

Bucuresti 

618.663 

35.856 

101.303 

1.284.858 

89.410 

101.305 

1.284.857 

89.409 

101.305 

1.284.857 

89.409 

101.305 

1.284.857 

89.408 

101.305 

5.758.092 

393.492 

506.523 



106 

171 

179 

187 

193 

204 

RO-08-12-
2008 

RO-03-11-
2008 

RO-03-27-
2008 

RO-06-1-2008 

RO-03-35-
2008 
Ru-uy-iy-

RO-2 

RO-133 

RO-181 

RO-121 

RO-193 

RO-186 

United Romanian 
Breweries Bereprod SRL 

SC Holcim (Romania) 
SA 

SC Saint Gobain Glass 
Romania SRL 

SC Euro Caramida SA 

SC Soceram SA 
Bucuresti 

SC Siceram SA 

United Romanian Breweries 
Bereprod SRL 

SC Holcim (Romania) SA-
Ciment Campulung 

SC Saint Gobain Glass 
Romania SRL 

SC Euro Caramida SA 

SC Soceram SA Bucuresti-
Sucursala Doicesti 

SC Siceram SA 

Pantelimon 

Valea Mare 
Pravat 

Calarasi 

Biharia 

Doicesti 

Sighisoara 

9.797 

1.021.621 

125.713 

7.587 

10.360 

38.339 

15.258 

1.248.483 

126.960 

8.512 

25.797 

40.759 

15.258 

1.248.483 

126.960 

8.512 

25.797 

40.758 

15.258 

1.248.483 

126.960 

8.511 

25.797 

40.757 

15.257 

1.248.483 

126.960 

8.511 

25.796 

40.757 

70.828 

6.015.553 

633.553 

41.633 

113.547 

201.370 



1.2 The lines: 

227 

228 

229 

231 

RO-05-1-2008 

RO-IL-3 8-2009 

RO-06-18-2008 

RO-03-45-2008 

RO-262 

RO-264 

RO-263 

RO-258 

! 

SC Forever Pipe SRL SC Forever Pipe SRL 

SC Monsanto Romania SI SC Monsanto Romania SRL 

SC PRODMAROM SRL 

SC CERAMUS SA 

SC PRODMAROM SRL 

SC CERAMUS SA 

Lugoj 

lalomita 

Sarmasu 

Campulung 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1.024 

41.272 

301 

2.300 

1.023 

41.272 

301 

2.300 

1.023 

41.271 

301 

2.300 

1.023 

41.271 

300 

2.300 

4.093 

165.086 

1.203 

9.200 

are added 

2. Impact on the total quanity ofiallowances: 
2.1 The lines: i 

| A. Total incumbents per year1 70.652.726 70.866.100 70.866.058 70.866.024 70.865.977 354.116.885| 

| Totals for the 2008-2012 period 

|B. Reserve (Bl + B2) 

Bl of that: New entrants 

B2 of that: amount to be auctioned 

|c. Total for initial issuance (A + B) 

|D. JI Reserve 

|E. Total allowances created (C! + D) 

16.158.174 

16.158.174 

0 

370.275.059 

6.866.860 

377.141.919 

| i Note: Limit for installations to surrender ERUs and CERs as % of their allocation: 10% | 

are replaced by the following: 

| A. Total incumbents per year, 71.051.056 72.281.431 72.281.387 72.281.350 72.281.300 360.176.524 

| Totals for the 2008-2012 period | 

|B. Reserve (Bl + B2) 

Bl of that: New entrants 

B2 of that: amount to be auctioned 

|c. Total for initial issuance (X + B) 

jD. JI Reserve 

|E. Total allowances created (CJ + D) 

10.098.535 

10.098.535 

0 

370.275.059 

6.866.860 

377.141.919 

| Note: Limit for installations to surrender ERUs and CERs as % of their allocation: 10% | 




